

2017 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: **ACTIVATED CARBON**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 Days 7-10 Business Days ARO	\$1,339.00/ton Freight Included	12 Ton Minimum Bulk Delivery
Cabot Norit Americas Inc 3200 University Ave Marshall, TX 75671	Net 30 Days 5-10 Days ARO	\$1,240.00/ton Freight Included	Does not meet 900 min iodine specification Does meet all AWWA standards
✓ Jacobi Carbons 432 McCormick Boulevard Columbus, OH 43213	Net 30 Days 5-7 Days ARO	\$1,200.00/ton Freight Included	

Chemical: **LIQUID CHLORINE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
✓ Carus Group Inc 315 Fifth St., PO Box 599 Peru, IL 61354-0599	Net 30 Days 1-2 days ARO	\$299.00/ton Min. 12 tons \$324.00/ton Less than 12 tons Freight Included	
JCI Jones Chemicals, Inc 1765 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 32436	Net 30 Days 2-3 days AFO	\$440.00/ton Freight Included	No Container Deposits
Univar USA Inc 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 Days 3 Days	\$960.00/ton Freight Included	

Chemical: **FERRIC CHLORIDE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 days 3-5 Business Days ARO	\$491.00/ton (Dry) Freight Included	46,000 lb. minimum delivery
✓ Kemira Water Solutions 4321 W. 6th St. Lawrence, KS 66049	Net 30 days 3 Days ARO	441.00/ton (Dry) Freight Included	Kemira PIX - 311
PVS Technologies, Inc 10900 Harper Ave. Detroit, MI 48213	Net 30 days 3 Days	538.00/ton Freight Included	

Chemical: **LIQUID CARBON DIOXIDE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
✓ Ethanol Products LLC 3939 N. Webb Rd. Wichita, KS 67226		150.00/ton Freight Included	

Chemical: **HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
✓ BHS Specialty Chemical 1717 E Fargo Ave Nampa, ID 83687	Net 30 3-5 Business days	348.00/ton Freight Included	Based upon 23% assay adjusted basis
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 7-10 Business days ARO	384.95/ton Freight Included 22.5 ton Minimum delivery	*23% Acidity Adjusted Basis
Univar USA Inc 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 3 Days	371.00/ton Freight Included	23% Solution

2017 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: **LIQUID SODIUM PERMANGANATE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 3-5 Business days ARO	6.72/gallon Freight Included	263 Gallon Tote 6 tote minimum delivery
F2 Industries, LLC 423 C Smyrna Sq. Dr. Smyrna, TN 37167	Net 30 5-7 Business days	6.73/gallon Freight Included	F2SP-20
Shannon Chemical Corp. PO Box 376 Malvern, PA 19355	Net 30 10 Days ARO	6.87/gallon Freight Included	
Univar USA Inc 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 3 Days	7.92/gallon Freight Included	

Chemical: **HYDRATED LIME**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
Carmeuse Lime & Stone 11 Stanwix St., 21st Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Net 30 3 days ARO	135.00/ton Freight: 34.83/ton Total: 169.83/ton	
Greer Lime Company PO Box 1900 Morgantown, WV 26507	Net 30 3 days ARO	187.50/ton	
Lhoist North America 20947 White Sands Rd Ste. Genevieve, MO 63670	Net 30 24-48 hours	185.15/ton Freight: 58.59/ton Total: 243.74/ton*	*Plus truck fuel surcharge at rate at time of shipment

Chemical: **PEBBLE CAUSTIC LIME**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
Carmeuse Lime & Stone 11 Stanwix St., 21st Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Net 30 3 days ARO	164.59/ton Freight: 34.83/ton Total: 199.42/ton	
Greer Lime Company PO Box 1900 Morgantown, WV 26507	Net 30 3 days ARO	137.93/ton	
Lhoist North America 20947 White Sands Rd Ste. Genevieve, MO 63670	Net 30 24 -48 hours	196.45/ton Freight: 64.65/ton Total: 261.10/ton	*Plus truck fuel surcharge at rate at time of shipment
Mississippi Lime Company 3870 S. Lindbergh Blvd., Suite 200 St. Louis, MO 63127	Net 30 3 Days	112.00/ton Freight: 20.65/ton (FSC included) Total: 132.65/ton	

Chemical: **LIQUID PHOSPHATE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
Carus Group Inc 315 Fifth St., PO Box 599 Peru, IL 61354-0599	Net 30 3-5 Days ARO	728.00/ton Freight Included	
F2 Industries, LLC 423 C Smyrna Square Dr. Smyrna, TN 37167	Net 30 7 Business Days	888.00/ton Freight Included	LOP-4500
Shannon Chemical Corp. PO Box 376 Malvern, PA 19355	Net 30 10 Days ARO	733.33/ton Freight Included	
Sterling Water Technologies PO Box 602 Columbia, TN 38402	Net 30 5 - 7 Business Days ARO	851.51/ton Freight Included	Sterling CP 33 Minimum 45,000 lbs per delivery
Water Solutions Unlimited, Inc 295 Industrial Dr Franklin, IN 46131	Net 30 3-7 Days	825.00/ton Freight Included	

2017 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: **SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
✓ Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 Days 2-3 Business Days ARO	.685/gallon Freight Included	4,500 Gallon minimum delivery
JCI Jones Chemicals, Inc 1765 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 32436	Net 30 Days 2-3 days ARO	.82/gallon Freight Included	
Univar USA Inc 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 Days 3 Days	.888/gallon Freight Included	2500 gallon minimum

Chemical: **CATIONIC POLYMER**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
✓ Polydyne Inc One Chemical Plant Rd Riceboro, GA 31323	Net 30 3-10 Days ARO	.90/lb Freight Included	Clarifloc NE-563

Chemical: **LIQUID SODIUM BISULFITE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 4-6 Business Days ARO	274.00/ton Freight Included	2,000 Gallon minimum delivery
JCI Jones Chemicals, Inc 1765 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 32436	Net 30 2-3 days ARO	276.00/ton Freight Included	
✓ PVS Technologies, Inc 10900 Harper Ave. Detroit, MI 48213	Net 30 2-3 days	255.00/ton Freight Included	

Chemical: **LIQUID ANIONIC POLYMER**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
✓ Polydyne Inc One Chemical Plant Rd Riceboro, GA 31323	Net 30 3-10 days ARO	8.096/gallon - .92/lb Freight Included	Clarifloc A-210P

Chemical: **FERROUS CHLORIDE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
Kemira Water Solutions 4321 W. 6th St. Lawrence, KS 66049	Net 30 3 Days ARO	270.00/ton - dry Freight Included	Kemira PIX-201
✓ PVS Technologies, Inc 10900 Harper Ave. Detroit, MI 48213	Net 30 3 Days	186.00/ton Freight Included	

2017 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: **AKKALINE MINERAL BY-PRODUCTS**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
✓ Mintek Resources, Inc 2440 Dayton-Xenia Rd, Suite D Beavercreek, OH 45434	30 Days 24 Hours	HiCal LKD - 41.70/ton Dolo LKD - 41.70/ton	
✓ Omni Materials, Inc 13 West 2nd St. Maysville, KY 41056	30 Days 1-3 days ARO	HiCal LKD - 42.00/ton Freight - 27.60/ton FSC - 0% Total - 69.60/ton	Fuel surcharges subject to change 25 ton freight min. does not include tax
✓ Omni Materials, Inc 13 West 2nd St. Maysville, KY 41056	30 Days 1-3 days ARO	Dolo LKD - 42.00/ton Freight - 22.00/ton FSC - 13% Total - 66.86/ton	Fuel surcharges subject to change 25 ton freight min. does not include tax
✓ OMSI - Organic & Mineral Systems 6115 White Eagle West Sylvania, OH 43560	Net 30 72 hours preferred	HiCal LKD - 43.70/ton delivered	1500 tons more or less bulk truckload lots
✓ OMSI - Organic & Mineral Systems 6115 White Eagle West Sylvania, OH 43560	Net 30 72 hours preferred	Class F Fly Ash - 13.00/ton Freight - 32.00/ton Total - 45.00 depending on Fuel price	1500 tons more or less bulk truckload lots
✓ OMSI - Organic & Mineral Systems 6115 White Eagle West Sylvania, OH 43560	Net 30 72 hours preferred	Class C Fly Ash - 15.00/ton Freight - 30.00/ton Total - 45.00 depending on Fuel price	1500 tons more or less bulk truckload lots
✓ OMSI - Organic & Mineral Systems 6115 White Eagle West Sylvania, OH 43560	Net 30 72 hours preferred	Fluidized Bed Ash - 11.00/ton Freight - 43.50/ton Total - 54.50 depending on Fuel price	1500 tons more or less bulk truckload lots Fuel price of 3.00/gal included in freight

Chemical: **LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
✓ Chemtrade Chemicals LLC 90 East Halsey Road Parsippany, NJ 07054	Net 30 from shipment 2-3 days ARO	353.49/dry ton Freight Included	
USALCO Fairfield Plant, LLC 2601 Cannery Ave Baltimore, MD 21226	Net 30 2-3 days ARO	410.40/dry ton Freight Included	

Chemical: **LIME SLURRY CONDITIONING POLYMER**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS

Chemical: **SODIUM CARBONATE PEROXYHYDRATE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
✓ Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 3-5 Business ARO	1.07/lb Freight Included	40 bag minimum delivery
Helena Chemical Company 7978 E Bowling Green Rd Bowling Green, OH 45817	Net 30 5 days	1.15/lb Freight Included	
Shannon Chemical Corp. PO Box 376 Malvern, PA 19355	Net 30 10 days ARO	1.57/lb Freight Included	

2017 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: COPPER SULFATE

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2017 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 3-5 Business ARO	1.63/lb Freight Included	40 bag minimum delivery
✓ Helena Chemical Company 7978 E Bowling Green Rd Bowling Green, OH 45817	Net 30 5 days	1.50/lb Freight Included	
Univar USA Inc 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 Days 3 Days	1.786/lb Freight Included	
Water Solutions Unlimited, Inc 295 Industrial Dr Franklin, IN 46131	Net 30 3-7 Days	1.92/lb Freight Included	